

Bid Date: 5/6/2021		Estimated		Engineer's Estimate	Bi-State Utilities	Pavement Solutions	Unnerstall Contracting Company	Gershenson Construction Company	Fred M. Luth & Sons, Inc.	Above & Below Contracting, LLC							
Pay Item #	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	PROTECTION AND RESTORATION OF SITE	1	LS	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$163,519.00	\$163,519.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$277,570.00	\$277,570.00	\$432,000.00	\$432,000.00	\$257,000.00	\$257,000.00
2	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,261.00	\$6,261.00	\$15,450.00	\$15,450.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,340.00	\$7,340.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$25,360.00	\$25,360.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$112,908.50	\$112,908.50	\$56,133.50	\$56,133.50	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$34,700.00	\$34,700.00	\$125,100.00	\$125,100.00
5	ABANDONMENT - PIPE FILL	32	CY	\$425.00	\$13,600.00	\$404.00	\$12,928.00	\$229.77	\$7,352.64	\$199.00	\$6,368.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$279.00	\$8,928.00	\$186.00	\$5,952.00
6	ADDITIONAL FILL	115	CY	\$22.00	\$2,530.00	\$19.50	\$2,242.50	\$59.06	\$6,791.90	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$43.00	\$4,945.00
7	BOTTOM SECT. OF MANHOLE-27" PIPE - 36" PIPE	14	EA	\$2,700.00	\$37,800.00	\$5,920.00	\$82,880.00	\$2,196.68	\$30,753.52	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00
8	BOTTOM SECT. OF MANHOLE-42 INCH PIPE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,492.00	\$5,492.00	\$3,628.45	\$3,628.45	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
9	EXCAVATION CLASS "A"	69	CY	\$190.00	\$13,110.00	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$295.63	\$20,398.47	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$350.00	\$24,150.00	\$271.00	\$18,699.00	\$246.00	\$16,974.00
10	EXCAVATION CLASS "A" IN TUNNEL	70	CY	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,377.20	\$96,404.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$32.00	\$2,240.00
11	EXCAVATION CLASS "B"	72	CY	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$42.00	\$3,024.00	\$80.95	\$5,828.40	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$115.00	\$8,280.00	\$39.00	\$2,808.00	\$85.00	\$6,120.00
12	EXCAVATION CLASS "C"	4444	CY	\$28.00	\$124,432.00	\$30.00	\$133,320.00	\$30.68	\$136,341.92	\$12.00	\$53,328.00	\$10.00	\$44,440.00	\$10.00	\$44,440.00	\$27.00	\$119,988.00
13	FLARED END SECTION 21 INCH PIPE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,161.00	\$5,161.00	\$3,802.00	\$3,802.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00
14	FLARED END SECTION 42 INCH PIPE	1	EA	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,227.00	\$4,227.00	\$9,919.25	\$9,919.25	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,220.00	\$5,220.00	\$5,890.00	\$5,890.00
15	GRANULAR BACKFILL	1786	CY	\$55.00	\$98,230.00	\$47.00	\$83,942.00	\$37.89	\$67,671.54	\$54.00	\$96,444.00	\$32.00	\$57,152.00	\$96.00	\$171,456.00	\$45.00	\$80,370.00
16	INLET - 2 GRATE WITH SIDE INTAKE	4	EA	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,913.00	\$11,652.00	\$3,444.93	\$13,779.72	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,270.00	\$21,080.00
17	INLET - DOUBLE	3	EA	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,975.00	\$11,925.00	\$4,581.27	\$13,743.81	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,140.00	\$18,420.00
18	INLET - STREET	2	EA	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,133.00	\$4,266.00	\$4,496.03	\$8,992.06	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,570.00	\$11,140.00
19	INLET MANHOLE - TOP SECTION	11	EA	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$670.00	\$7,370.00	\$3,695.39	\$40,649.29	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$12,980.00
20	INLET MANHOLE - TOP SECTION (DOUBLE)	4	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$983.00	\$3,932.00	\$4,606.19	\$18,424.76	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,090.00	\$8,360.00
21	LIGHT STONE REVETMENT	53	SY	\$70.00	\$3,710.00	\$91.00	\$4,823.00	\$66.08	\$3,502.24	\$95.00	\$5,035.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$59.00	\$3,127.00	\$83.00	\$4,399.00
22	MANHOLE - SPECIAL 60 INCH DIAMETER, LF	7	LF	\$665.00	\$4,655.00	\$515.00	\$3,605.00	\$4,347.93	\$30,435.51	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$661.00	\$4,627.00	\$1,146.00	\$8,022.00
23	MANHOLE - STANDARD CONSTRUCTION	175	LF	\$335.00	\$58,625.00	\$300.00	\$52,500.00	\$315.63	\$55,235.25	\$362.00	\$63,350.00	\$250.00	\$43,750.00	\$300.00	\$52,500.00	\$783.00	\$137,025.00
24	PIPE IN TUNNEL 30 INCH	138	LF	\$1,475.00	\$203,550.00	\$1,499.00	\$206,862.00	\$1,878.71	\$259,261.98	\$1,580.00	\$218,040.00	\$1,300.00	\$179,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$227,700.00	\$2,173.00	\$299,874.00
25	PIPE SEWER 08 INCH (PVC)	44	LF	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.08	\$2,643.52	\$170.00	\$7,480.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$36.00	\$1,584.00	\$69.00	\$3,036.00
26	PIPE SEWER 12 INCH (PVC)	133	LF	\$90.00	\$11,970.00	\$59.00	\$7,847.00	\$67.28	\$8,948.24	\$180.00	\$23,940.00	\$85.00	\$11,305.00	\$58.00	\$7,714.00	\$78.00	\$10,374.00
27	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE SEWER 12 INCH CLASS V	908	LF	\$130.00	\$118,040.00	\$47.00	\$42,676.00	\$88.36	\$80,230.88	\$73.50	\$66,738.00	\$70.00	\$63,560.00	\$64.00	\$58,112.00	\$70.00	\$63,560.00
28	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE SEWER 21 INCH CLASS III	339	LF	\$145.00	\$49,155.00	\$61.00	\$20,679.00	\$70.50	\$23,899.50	\$107.00	\$36,273.00	\$80.00	\$27,120.00	\$92.00	\$31,188.00	\$94.00	\$31,866.00
29	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE SEWER 21 INCH CLASS V	111	LF	\$145.00	\$16,095.00	\$74.00	\$8,214.00	\$76.22	\$8,460.42	\$111.00	\$12,321.00	\$90.00	\$9,990.00	\$115.00	\$12,765.00	\$99.00	\$10,989.00
30	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE SEWER 24 INCH CLASS V	99	LF	\$155.00	\$15,345.00	\$86.00	\$8,514.00	\$128.63	\$12,734.37	\$145.00	\$14,355.00	\$100.00	\$9,900.00	\$120.00	\$11,880.00	\$106.00	\$10,494.00
31	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE SEWER 30 INCH CLASS III	452	LF	\$165.00	\$74,580.00	\$134.00	\$60,568.00	\$114.82	\$51,898.64	\$161.50	\$72,998.00	\$175.00	\$79,100.00	\$150.00	\$67,800.00	\$123.00	\$55,596.00
32	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE SEWER 36 INCH CLASS III	556	LF	\$160.00	\$88,960.00	\$199.00	\$110,644.00	\$152.03	\$84,528.68	\$207.50	\$115,370.00	\$140.00	\$77,840.00	\$175.00	\$97,300.00	\$156.00	\$86,736.00
33	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE SEWER 42 INCH CLASS V	156	LF	\$170.00	\$26,520.00	\$178.00	\$27,768.00	\$182.38	\$28,451.28	\$245.00	\$38,220.00	\$225.00	\$35,100.00	\$200.00	\$31,200.00	\$200.00	\$31,200.00

Bid Date: 5/6/2021		Estimated		Engineer's Estimate	Bi-State Utilities	Pavement Solutions	Unnerstall Contracting Company	Gershenson Construction Company	Fred M. Luth & Sons, Inc.	Above & Below Contracting, LLC							
Pay Item #	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
34	SHAFTS - PIPE IN TUNNEL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,451.00	\$13,451.00	\$41,795.45	\$41,795.45	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$70,600.00	\$70,600.00
35	SITE #44 WILLOW HILL	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,622.00	\$21,622.00	\$23,316.14	\$23,316.14	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,420.00	\$12,420.00
36	SPECIAL SHALLOW INLET	1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,159.00	\$2,159.00	\$4,151.03	\$4,151.03	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00	\$6,910.00	\$6,910.00
37	SPECIAL STRUCTURE 1	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,694.00	\$28,694.00	\$12,295.76	\$12,295.76	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$17,110.00	\$17,110.00
38	SPECIAL STRUCTURE 2	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,241.00	\$9,241.00	\$16,082.41	\$16,082.41	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,990.00	\$8,990.00	\$16,940.00	\$16,940.00
39	SPECIAL STRUCTURE 3	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,651.00	\$5,651.00	\$13,251.85	\$13,251.85	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$10,470.00	\$10,470.00
40	SPECIAL STRUCTURE 4	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,351.00	\$2,351.00	\$4,331.91	\$4,331.91	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$7,040.00	\$7,040.00
41	8" VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER (MONOLITHIC, 2' WIDE)	1751	LF	\$35.00	\$61,285.00	\$47.00	\$82,297.00	\$22.84	\$39,992.84	\$62.00	\$108,562.00	\$50.00	\$87,550.00	\$38.00	\$66,538.00	\$34.00	\$59,534.00
42	ADJUST SERVICE TO GRADE	11	EA	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$961.00	\$10,571.00	\$1,347.17	\$14,818.87	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$791.00	\$8,701.00	\$790.00	\$8,690.00
43	CLASS A UNDERDRAIN	64	LF	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$19.00	\$1,216.00	\$82.91	\$5,306.24	\$300.00	\$19,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$46.00	\$2,944.00	\$63.00	\$4,032.00
44	COBBLESTONE CURB RESET	129	LF	\$35.00	\$4,515.00	\$104.00	\$13,416.00	\$65.40	\$8,436.60	\$78.50	\$10,126.50	\$65.00	\$8,385.00	\$77.00	\$9,933.00	\$82.00	\$10,578.00
45	CONCRETE BASE (8" NON-REINFORCED)	683	SY	\$70.00	\$47,810.00	\$71.00	\$48,493.00	\$52.79	\$36,055.57	\$102.50	\$70,007.50	\$75.00	\$51,225.00	\$96.00	\$65,568.00	\$92.00	\$62,836.00
46	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE "S"	693	LF	\$30.00	\$20,790.00	\$35.00	\$24,255.00	\$29.45	\$20,408.85	\$75.00	\$51,975.00	\$45.00	\$31,185.00	\$38.00	\$26,334.00	\$40.00	\$27,720.00
47	CONCRETE GUTTER (1.5' WIDE)	140	LF	\$34.00	\$4,760.00	\$37.00	\$5,180.00	\$30.60	\$4,284.00	\$59.00	\$8,260.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$36.00	\$5,040.00	\$43.00	\$6,020.00
48	CONCRETE GUTTER (2' WIDE)	42	LF	\$36.00	\$1,512.00	\$42.00	\$1,764.00	\$29.33	\$1,231.86	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$41.00	\$1,722.00	\$55.00	\$2,310.00
49	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" NON-REINFORCED)	119	SY	\$75.00	\$8,925.00	\$84.00	\$9,996.00	\$54.96	\$6,540.24	\$86.00	\$10,234.00	\$65.00	\$7,735.00	\$77.00	\$9,163.00	\$168.00	\$19,992.00
50	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	5	SY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$89.00	\$445.00	\$109.97	\$549.85	\$358.00	\$1,790.00	\$62.00	\$310.00	\$128.00	\$640.00	\$194.00	\$970.00
51	CURB MODIFICATION AT MANHOLE	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$549.84	\$549.84	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$638.00	\$638.00	\$7,943.00	\$7,943.00
52	INTEGRAL CURB (OVER 6" HEIGHT)	2438	LF	\$12.00	\$29,256.00	\$19.00	\$46,322.00	\$14.46	\$35,253.48	\$63.00	\$153,594.00	\$45.00	\$109,710.00	\$14.00	\$34,132.00	\$34.00	\$82,892.00
53	PAVED DRIVEWAY APPROACH (8")	226	SY	\$95.00	\$21,470.00	\$67.50	\$15,255.00	\$90.47	\$20,446.22	\$106.00	\$23,956.00	\$75.00	\$16,950.00	\$87.00	\$19,662.00	\$191.00	\$43,166.00
54	PAVEMENT SURFACING AND TEXTURING (0" TO 2"), CONCRETE OR ASPHA	4358	SY	\$5.00	\$21,790.00	\$4.00	\$17,432.00	\$5.12	\$22,312.96	\$5.00	\$21,790.00	\$4.50	\$19,611.00	\$6.00	\$26,148.00	\$5.50	\$23,969.00
55	PRIME LIQUID ASPHALT (MC30)	200	GAL.	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$4.50	\$900.00
56	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,640.00	\$38,640.00	\$70,088.39	\$70,088.39	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$79,800.00	\$79,800.00	\$79,690.00	\$79,690.00
57	SAWCUT (ANY DEPTH/MATERIAL)	3544	LF	\$3.00	\$10,632.00	\$5.00	\$17,720.00	\$3.00	\$10,632.00	\$4.00	\$14,176.00	\$3.00	\$10,632.00	\$4.00	\$14,176.00	\$3.00	\$10,632.00
58	SODDING	2057	SY	\$7.00	\$14,399.00	\$10.00	\$20,570.00	\$14.43	\$29,682.51	\$12.00	\$24,684.00	\$9.00	\$18,513.00	\$9.00	\$18,513.00	\$10.00	\$20,570.00
59	TACK LIQUID ASPHALT (MC-30)	550	GAL.	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$7.50	\$4,125.00	\$6.06	\$3,333.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.50	\$3,025.00	\$13.00	\$7,150.00	\$4.50	\$2,475.00
60	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	879	TON	\$100.00	\$87,900.00	\$98.00	\$86,142.00	\$122.58	\$107,747.82	\$114.00	\$100,206.00	\$135.00	\$118,665.00	\$191.00	\$167,889.00	\$122.00	\$107,238.00
61	TYPE "X" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (BASE)	786	TON	\$95.00	\$74,670.00	\$83.00	\$65,238.00	\$87.69	\$68,924.34	\$99.00	\$77,814.00	\$105.00	\$82,530.00	\$140.00	\$110,040.00	\$112.00	\$88,032.00
62	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	2992	SY	\$7.00	\$20,944.00	\$5.00	\$14,960.00	\$5.04	\$15,079.68	\$9.50	\$28,424.00	\$7.50	\$22,440.00	\$6.00	\$17,952.00	\$9.50	\$28,424.00
63	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (6" THICK)	1341	SY	\$10.00	\$13,410.00	\$9.50	\$12,739.50	\$13.22	\$17,728.02	\$9.75	\$13,074.75	\$8.50	\$11,398.50	\$10.00	\$13,410.00	\$11.00	\$14,751.00
64	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	925	CY	\$35.00	\$32,375.00	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$31.57	\$29,202.25	\$30.00	\$27,750.00	\$30.00	\$27,750.00	\$59.00	\$54,575.00	\$50.00	\$46,250.00
65	LANDSCAPING PLAN - #45 WILLOW HILL RD	1	LS	\$6,502.00	\$6,502.00	\$6,758.00	\$6,758.00	\$3,301.16	\$3,301.16	\$7,401.00	\$7,401.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,470.00	\$7,470.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
66	LANDSCAPING PLAN - #43 WILLOW HILL RD	1	LS	\$12,041.00	\$12,041.00	\$10,784.00	\$10,784.00	\$4,579.85	\$4,579.85	\$11,810.00	\$11,810.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00

Bid Date: 5/6/2021		Estimated	Engineer's Estimate		Bi-State Utilities		Pavement Solutions		Unnerstall Contracting Company		Gershenson Construction Company		Fred M. Luth & Sons, Inc.		Above & Below Contracting, LLC				
Pay Item #	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
67	LANDSCAPING PLAN - #31 & #32 WILLOW HILL RD	1	LS	\$33,889.00	\$33,889.00	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00	\$4,579.85	\$4,579.85	\$38,771.00	\$38,771.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00		
68	LANDSCAPING PLAN - #11 WILLOW HILL RD	1	LS	\$13,463.00	\$13,463.00	\$9,626.00	\$9,626.00	\$4,258.10	\$4,258.10	\$10,543.00	\$10,543.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		
69	LANDSCAPING PLAN - #14 WILLOW HILL RD	1	LS	Engineer's estimate combined items #68 and #69		\$13,935.00	\$13,935.00	\$4,258.10	\$4,258.10	\$13,935.00	\$13,935.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		
70	LANDSCAPING PLAN - #5 LOREN WOODS DR	1	LS	\$17,117.00	\$17,117.00	\$31,499.00	\$31,499.00	\$6,911.30	\$6,911.30	\$31,499.00	\$31,499.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
71	LANDSCAPING PLAN - #7 & #24 LOREN WOODS DR	1	LS	\$2,490.00	\$2,490.00	\$2,105.00	\$2,105.00	\$2,134.00	\$2,134.00	\$2,105.00	\$2,105.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$2,130.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE:</b>					\$2,045,572.00	<b>Math check OK!</b>	<b>\$1,985,302.50</b>	<b>Math check error!!</b>	<b>\$2,128,068.08</b>	<b>Math check OK!</b>	<b>\$2,231,352.75</b>	<b>Math check OK!</b>	<b>\$2,248,986.50</b>	<b>Math check OK!</b>	<b>\$2,398,716.00</b>	<b>Math check error!!</b>	<b>\$2,498,614.00</b>		
				Delta*	\$32,428.00	Written Total		See delta calculation below:									Error found on item #59 calculation. Bid sheet written and delta listed below.		
				Contingency (10%):	\$208,000														
				Engineer's Estimate (Including Contingency):		\$2,286,000.00			Bid sheet written	\$2,124,206.63							Bid sheet written	\$2,498,293.00	
				<small>*Reported number differs from May revised engineer's estimate due to updated quantity for item #41, omitted item #72, combined item #68 and #69, and decimal quantities carried in calculation. Total construction estimate including utilities relocations (separate contracts) was \$2,498,000.</small>					Delta	\$3,861.45							Delta	\$321.00	
<b>Add Alternate #1</b>																			
A.1	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	189	SY	\$7.00	\$1,323.00	\$5.00	\$945.00	\$6.00	\$1,134.00	\$9.75	\$1,842.75	\$7.25	\$1,370.25	\$6.00	\$1,134.00			(\$1.50)	(\$283.50)
A.2	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" NON-REINFORCED)	189	SY	\$75.00	\$14,175.00	\$89.00	\$16,821.00	\$65.00	\$12,285.00	\$86.00	\$16,254.00	\$65.00	\$12,285.00	\$77.00	\$14,553.00	\$40.00	\$7,560.00		
A.3	INTEGRAL CURB (6" HEIGHT AND UNDER)	237	LF	\$10.00	\$2,370.00	\$19.00	\$4,503.00	\$15.00	\$3,555.00	\$60.00	\$14,220.00	\$50.00	\$11,850.00	\$14.00	\$3,318.00			(\$6.00)	(\$1,422.00)
				If accepted Alternate #1 ADDs to the Bid Price:		\$17,868.00**													
							\$22,269.00		\$16,974.00		\$32,316.75		\$25,505.25		\$19,005.00			\$5,854.50	
				<small>**Lower than engineer's OPC by \$16.00 due to quantity decimal rounding</small>															